South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 03, 2024, 02:40:40 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0954 (Rat #0345, Act #0325 of 1994) General Bill, By Leventis, Drummond, Holland, Land, Martin and Peeler
Similar (H 4422)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 34 to Title 48 so as to authorize prescribed
fires to be conducted under certain conditions, define terms, provide for promulgation of regulations, limit related liability, and
provide for prescribed fires conducted without a prescribed fire manager.

12/20/93
12/20/93
01/11/94
01/11/94
02/22/94
02/24/94
02/24/94
03/01/94
03/02/94
03/30/94
03/30/94
03/31/94
04/14/94
04/20/94
04/20/94
05/02/94
05/02/94

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry

Introduced and read first time SJ-48

Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-48

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
Amended SJ-31

Read second time SJ-31

Read third time and sent to House SJ-10

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-9
Read second time HJ-98

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-100
Read third time and enrolled HJ-6

Ratified R 345

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/20/94

Act No. 325

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



