South Carolina Legislature

May 03, 2024, 02:40:40 am

Session 110 - (1993-1994)

S*0954 (Rat #0345, Act #0325 of 1994) General Bill, By Leventis, Drummond, Holland, Land, Martin and Peeler Similar (H 4422)

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Chapter 34 to Title 48 so as to authorize prescribed fires to be conducted under certain conditions, define terms, provide for promulgation of regulations, limit related liability, and provide for prescribed fires conducted without a prescribed fire manager.

12/20/93	Senate	Prefiled
12/20/93	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry
01/11/94	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-48
01/11/94	Senate	Referred to Committee on Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-48
02/22/94	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Fish, Game and Forestry SJ-11
02/24/94	Senate	Amended SJ-31
02/24/94	Senate	Read second time SJ-31
03/01/94	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-10
03/02/94	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-9
03/30/94	House	Read second time HJ-98
03/30/94	House	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day HJ-100
03/31/94	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-6
04/14/94		Ratified R 345
04/20/94		Signed By Governor
04/20/94		Effective date 04/20/94
05/02/94		Act No. 325
05/02/94		Copies available